OIPE	Docket No.: GSH 08-891503
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 FEB 0 7 2003	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑	5.422 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
INNOVANCE NETWORKS	Name: INNOVANCE, INC.
INNOVANCE NET WORKS (). ().	
	Internal Address: 15 Corporate Place South
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854
Execution Date: 1/17/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
09/858,373 Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
130 W. Cushing Street	credited or debited to deposit account
/	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
02/13/2003 ECUSPER 00000034 081391 09058373	08-1391
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH City: Tucson State: AZ ZIP: 85701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity.	T USE THIS SPACE
0 Statement and signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name B. Colomon	January 31, 2003
Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing	January 31, 2003 Signature January 31, 2003 Date

Statement of Todd KIMMEL

- I, Todd Barrett KIMMEL, of the City of Ottawa, state the following:
- 1. I am the Vice President, Business Development of Innovance, Inc. who is the assignee of the applications identified in the Appendix A.
- 2. In each of the patent applications listed in Appendix A, an assignment from the inventor(s) to Innovance Networks has been recorded.
- 3. I confirm that Innovance Networks is a trademark of Innovance, Inc. The official name of the company is Innovance, Inc., whose address is 15 Corporate Place South, Piscataway, NJ 08854, USA. Innovance Inc. and Innovance Networks are the same entity.
- 4. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date

Todd Barrett KIMMEL VP Innovance, Inc.

. 17103

RECORDED: 02/07/2003

Date

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0237